
Amendment No. 1 to Contract for Services – GHD Inc.                                                                Page | 1  

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF ROCKLIN  

AND GHD INC, DATED JULY 23, 2019 

 

 This Amendment is entered into as of the 10th day of March 2020, by and between the 

City of Rocklin, a municipal corporation (“City”) and GHD, Inc. (“Contractor”), who agree as 

follows: 

RECITALS 

 WHEREAS, on July 23, 2019, the City Council of the City of Rocklin adopted Resolution 

2019-188, Authorizing the City Manager to execute a Contract for plan review services with GHD 

Inc., and the City and GHD Inc. executed the Contract; and  

 WHEREAS, due to an increase in demand for plan review services the City wishes to 

increase the annual not to exceed amount of the contract, and extend the term of the contract. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, therefore, the City and Contractor hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. Section 2 “Compensation” subsection “A” of the Contract shall be amended to 

increase the not to exceed amount from $95,000 to $180,000 for services provided 

between July 23, 2019 and June 30, 2020, and $120,000 for services provided 

between July 1, 2020 and June 2021. 

 

2.  Section 4 “Term of the Contract” is amended as follows: 

 

A. This agreement shall become effective on the date that is approved by both parties, 

set forth on the first page of the agreement and shall terminate on June 30, 2021, 

unless sooner terminated or extended, as provided herein.  

Except as set forth in this Amendment, the Contract is unaffected and shall continue in 

full force and effect in accordance with its terms.  If there is a conflict between this Amendment 

and the Contract, the terms of this Amendment will prevail. 

Executed as of the date first written above. 

     CITY OF ROCKLIN 

 

 

 

     By: _____________________________ 

           Steven Rudolph, City Manager 

 

 



Amendment No. 1 to Contract for Services – GHD Inc.                                                                Page | 2  

 

     CONTRACTOR 

 

 

     By: _____________________________ 

             Kames Vedula, Principal 

             

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

By: ____________________________ 

         Sheri Chapman, City Attorney 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

By: ____________________________ 

        Hope Ithurburn, City Clerk 

 


